Php .05 for every Php 1.00 of the cost of 
fish and Php .06 for every Php 1.00 of the 
cost of meat.

Section  IV.   PENALTY:  Violation  of  any 
portion  and  or  part  of  this  ordinance 
shall be liable to a fine of not less than 
FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 500.00) but 
not  more  than  TWO  THOUSAND  FIVE 
HUNDRED  PESOS  (Php  2,500.00)  or 
imprisonment  of  not  less  than ONE (1) 

MONTH  but  not  more  than  SIX  (6)  MONTHS  or  both  such  fine  and 
imprisonment as the court may direct.

Section V.  That the Philippine National Police is  hereby deputized for the 
implementation of this Ordinance;